NOrRwoOD, OHIO

Ordinance No. [7] 20_1Y

ORDINANCE TO CHANGE APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE YEAR 2018,
AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, Council wishes to increase and/or decrease appropriation line items for
2018; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Norwood, State of Ohio, that:
SECTION 1. That the appropriations line items are increased and/or decreased as follows:

See Attached Exhibit “A”

SECTION 2. This ordinance is hereby declared an emergency ordinance and a measure
necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety, and general welfare
and shall go into effect forthwith. The reason for said emergency is to increase and/or decrease
certain appropriations line items.

PASSED e ley- 10, 2018 ,/"‘Qmwzt/ ;Jz N 5&4%«}
J

U Date Donna M. Laake
President of Council

ATTEST:

Joseph S. Geers, the duly appointed Clerk of Council, attests that this ordinance was passed

at a regular/special meeting of Norwood City Council on the /0% ' day of

Dulif , 2018, in compliance with the rules of Norwood City Council and the

laws of the State of Ohio. The foregoing ordinance was submitted to the Mayor of the City of
Norwood, Ohio for his signature onthe _ [/ day of Y / U ,2018.
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Joseph S. Gee s/
Clerk of Coungil

APPROVED_7/ /// /& W .
Date THomas F. Williams
Mayor




CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION:
Joseph S. Geers , the dully appointed Clerk of Council, attests that this ordinance was pubiished in the

on and
(Name of Newspaper) (date) (date)

Joseph S. Geers
Clerk of Council
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EXHIBIT A

7/10/2018

Increase in Permanent Appropriations to the following funds:

11
12
19
48
62
&3
92
97
01-2321-57400

FEDERALLY FORFIETED PROPERTY DAG
DRUG LAW ENFORCEMENT

BJA CRIME PREVENTION

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND II

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT FUND
FIRE DEPT FIXED ASSETS

ROOKWOOD SCHOOL PAYMENT

CORF

OUTSIDE LEGAL FEES

Decrease in Permanent Appropriations to the following funds:

5
01-2111-57400

PERMISSIVE TAX
C-9 TRUST

65,794.76
5,362.56
891.45
196,979.41
88,705.40
7,817.00
362,825.00
5,000.00
10,000.00

20,000.00
10,000.00



