

Ordinance No. _____ 20_18_

ORDINANCE TO CHANGE APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE YEAR 2018, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, Council wishes to increase and/or decrease appropriation line items for 2018; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Norwood, State of Ohio, that:

SECTION 1. That the appropriations line items are increased and/or decreased as follows:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

SECTION 2. This ordinance is hereby declared an emergency ordinance and a measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety, and general welfare and shall go into effect forthwith. The reason for said emergency is to increase and/or decrease certain appropriations line items.

certain appropriations line items.	
PASSED July 10, 2018 Date	Donna M. Laake President of Council
ATTEST:	
at a regular/special meeting of Norwood	th the rules of Norwood City Council and the ce was submitted to the Mayor of the City of
APPROVED 7////8 Date	Thomas F. Williams

Mayor

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION:

Date

(Name of Newspaper) (date) (date) Joseph S. Geers Clerk of Council st Reading Date The Property of the state of the st	on		and	
Clerk of Council St Reading Date The proof of Council Th		(date)		
Clerk of Council St Reading Date The proof of Council Th				
Clerk of Council St Reading Date The description of the council of the c				
Clerk of Council The Reading Date The Reading Date The Reading Date Il 3 Readings Date abled				
Clerk of Council The Reading Date The Reading Date The Reading Date Il 3 Readings Date abled				
Date Date The distribution of the control of the			Joseph S. Geers	
Date The seading Date The seading Date All 3 Readings Date Tabled	•		Clerk of Council	
Date The seading Date The seading Date Date If 3 Readings Date Date				
Date The description of Reading The description of Reading Date Date Date Date Date				
Date The seading Date The seading Date Date Date Date Date Date	st Reading		•	
Date The reading Date Date All 3 Readings Date Tabled				
Date The reading Date Date All 3 Readings Date Tabled	nd Dan din -			
Date Date Il 3 Readings Date abled	Neading			
Date Il 3 Readings Date abled	Dute			
Il 3 Readings Date abled				
Date abled	Date			
Date abled	II 3 Readings			
abled				
Date				
	Date			

7/10/2018

EXHIBIT A

Increase in Permanent Appropriations to the following funds:

	-	
11	FEDERALLY FORFIETED PROPERTY DAG	65,794.76
12	DRUG LAW ENFORCEMENT	5,362.56
19	BJA CRIME PREVENTION	891.45
48	CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND II	196,979.41
62	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT FUND	88,705.40
83	FIRE DEPT FIXED ASSETS	7,817.00
92	ROOKWOOD SCHOOL PAYMENT	362,825.00
97	CORF	5,000.00
01-2321-57400	OUTSIDE LEGAL FEES	10,000.00
Decrease in Perma	ment Appropriations to the following funds:	
5	PERMISSIVE TAX	20,000.00
01-2111-57400	C-9 TRUST	10,000.00